

102481375 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE SHEET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Francois Binette (03/26/2003), Julia Hwang Name: ETHICON, INC. (03/26/2003), Mark Zimmerman (03/24/2003), and Mora C. Melican (03/24/2003) Internal Address: Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Route 22 West x No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger x Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Somerville Other Zip: 08876 State: NJ Additional name(s) & Execution Date: see Box 1, conveying parties address(es) attached: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the new application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 10/374,754 Additional numbers attached? Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: William C. Geary III 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) **NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP** 40.00 Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 022956-0208 Enclosed Street Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account World Trade Center West Authorized to be charged to credit card 155 Seaport Boulevard (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: City: State: Zip: MA 02210-2604 **Boston** (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 18, 2003 William C. Geary III Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

00000096 10374754

36/24/2003 GTDH11

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date shown below

Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dated: June 18, 2003

Signature:

(William C. Geary III)

ASSIGNMENT

We, Francois Binnette, of Weymouth, MA; Julia Hwang, of Wayland, MA; Mark Zimmerman, of East Brunswick, NJ; and Mora Carolynne Melican, of Bridgewater, NJ; in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ETHICON, INC.

a corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at Route 22 West, Somerville, New Jersey, 08876, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ETHICON, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BIOCOMPATIBLE SCAFFOLD FOR LIGAMENT OR TENDON REPAIR

described in an application

Serial No. 10/374,754, filed on February 25, 2003

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0230

WITNESS my h	and and seal this 2C	day of _	March	_, 2003.
		By	Prancois Binette	
Commonwealth of Mas County of <i>Norfolk</i> Then personally appean) s)	s rancois Bine	tte and acknowled	ged the foregoing
instrument to be his/her 2003.	free act and deed, before	ore me, this _	<i>26⁴ ¹⁴</i> day of 7	"jarch,
			udith Di Ka Notary Public	do Barber
			My commission ex Sept . 4, 2009	pires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this	= 26 th day of March, 2003.
	By: Julia Hwang
Commonwealth of Massachusetts)) ss
County of Morfolk) 33
* **	named Julia Hwang and acknowledged the foregoing ed, before me, this 26th day of 1/asch,
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

WITNESS my hand and seal this	By: Mark Zimmerman
State of New Jersey County of Someset)) ss)
	ed Mark Zimmerman and acknowledged the foregoing before me, this 24 day of March, Notary Public My commission expires: PEGGY A. SIELSM Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires November 17, 2005

WITNESS my hand and s	seal this 24	By. Me	Javen Javen ora Carolynne M	_, 2003.
State of New Jersey County of Middle sex Then personally appeared the aforegoing instrument to be his March, 2003.)) ss) bove named N s/her free act	Mora Carolynn and deed, be	ne Melican and efore me, this Mathematical States of the second	24th day of
			VICTOR F. J NOTARY PUBLIC OF Commission Expire	NEW JERSEY

1202898.1

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

-5-

PATENT REEL: 014188 FRAME: 0234